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Health Program Abbreviations 2004

Central Valley Indian Health, Inc.

Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc.

Consolidated Tribal Health Program
Feather River Tribal Health, Inc.
Greenville Rancheria Clinic

Hoopa Valley Tribe

Indian Health Council, Inc.

Karuk Tribe of California

Lake County Tribal Health Consortium
Lassen Indian Health Center
M.A.C.T.

Northern Valley Indian Health, Inc.

Pit River Health Services, Inc.

RSB
RVL
SBR
SDG
SYZ
SS
SON
SIH
SYC
TOI
TUL
UIH
WMT

Riverside-San Bernardino County Indian Health, Inc.
Round Valley Indian Health

Santa Barbara Urban

San Diego Urban

Santa Ynez Band of Mission Indians
Shingle Springs Tribal Health Program
Sonoma County Indian Health
Southern Indian Health Council, Inc.
Sycuan Band of Mission Indians
Toiyabe Indian Health Project

Tule River Indian Health Center, Inc.
United Indian Health Service, Inc.

Warner Mountain
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* There is an IMPORTANT CAUTION about the National Percent Averages presented
in the Diabetes and Prevention graph documents. The National Percent lines shown in
these California graphs were from data received in mid-September. Since that time, there
have been slight changes in other Area’s denominators. We have waited to see if these
issues could be resolved, but they seem to continue to drag on. For this reason, we are
releasing these graphs with the caveat: National Percentage’s may deviate by as much as
* 2.4%, however most of the variations are less than 0.8%.
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Department of Health and Human Services

Diabetic Diagnosis Ever

California Area Indian Health Service
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SYZ| SS |SDG|CDE| CV |FRV |KRK |LAS | UH | TUL |[MAC | SIH |CON | GRN|SON|RSB | HC | RVL | HPA | NVL | TOlI | LCO | PIT | SBR |WMT | SYC

O GY04 | 5.40| 5.40 | 6.20 | 6.50 | 7.70 | 7.90 | 8.20 | 8.20 | 8.60 | 8.90 | 9.00 | 9.30 | 9.30 | 9.70 | 9.90 |10.10|10.40/10.90/10.90|11.50{12.50|12.80|14.50|15.80|19.60| 23.10
@ GY03| 520|550 |6.30| 620|740 | 7.70 | 7.20| 6.60 | 7.90 | 8.70 | 8.00 | 8.90 | 8.10 | 9.50 | 9.30 | 8.90 | 9.50 |10.90|10.50|10.90|11.90/12.30|13.90/12.70|18.10| 23.20
o GY00 | 440 | 3.90 | 5.20 | 5.00 | 7.00 | 6.90 | 5.40 | 6.40 | 5.80 | 6.20 | 6.50 | 8.00 | 6.80 | 6.60 | 7.40 | 8.10 | 7.20 | 9.20 | 8.50 | 9.30 | 8.60 |11.70|12.50| 3.90 |17.70|21.70

n= | 727 | 794 | 1329|3671 |5875 | 3036 | 1943 | 1029 | 5622 | 2640 | 2267 | 2505 | 2505 | 1055 | 4447 |12214| 4316 | 1252 | 3366 | 1639 | 2902 | 1495 | 885 | 501 | 153 | 78

*BLUE = 2004 IHS National Average of 9.9%

RED = 2004 California Average of 9.4%
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Diabetic HgAlc Measured
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SBR| PIT |SDG| SH | SS | RSB| KRK |GRN |MAC| CDE |RVL | FRV | UH |HPA | TOI |WMT | TUL | IHC |LCO |LAS|NVL |SYC |SYZ |SON|CON | CV
B GY04 |54.5070.20| 75.0075.80 76.00| 78.20 78.4079.20/80.20 80.40 81.40|81.40,81.40|81.60 82.60 83.30|84.90 85.50 86.00| 86.80 86,80 87.50| 88.00 88.40,88.90| 92.70)
@ GY03 |35.5069.60| 78.8019.5081.00/83.30/81.10/54.20/91.40/87.50 83.20/86.10,87.70| 79.50 66.50,83.30|89.40,85.10 75.20|91.70,86.70,94.10|81.80 92,50 87.10|88.30)
B GY00 | 7.10 |45.80 4.80 | 0.00 |64.30] 0.00 |58.60/45.70|55.6073.70/67.50/80.50,69.00| 78.9050.60| 28.60|27.40 100.0 38.20|42.5016.30,75.00| 41.20 70.80,90.10| 65.90)
n= | 22| 94 | 40 | 120 | 25 | 719 | 102 | 48 | 121|143 | 97 | 167 | 307 | 206 | 259 | 18 | 159 | 283 | 121 | 53 | 114 | 16 | 25 | 293 | 144 | 300

GOLD = 2010 Goal of 50% *BLUE = 2004 IHS National Average of 76.1% RED = 2004 California Average of 82.6%
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Good Diabetic Control
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SBR|RSB | TOI | SH | PIT |RVL|LAS |CON | CDE |HPA | HC |SYZ |SDG [WMT|FRV | TUL |LCO MAC|KRK [GRN|NVL| UH | SS |SON| CV |SYC

0.00 -

0O GY04 |22.7022.90|25.5027.5027.70/27.80 28.3028.50| 28.7030.10, 31.80/32.00 32.50(33.30 33.50,34.60|35.50/37.20,39.20(39.60 43.0043.60|44.00144.70 45.70/50.00

@ GY03 |12.9022.50/22.50 5.90 |21.50/27.40 33.3027.30/32.40 19.50 32.50/22.70/18.20|33.30 41.10,34.10/28.40 37.10/31.60|25.00 23.50 39.90|42.90 42.90 38.10|41.20

o GY00 | 7.10 1 0.00 | 2.30 | 0.00 |13.90/17.50 0.00 |27.70/18.90 2.50 | 0.00 |11.80 0.00 |14.3025.00 1.20 | 7.90 | 0.00 |21.40/13.00 2.50 |17.20|14.3019.6020.70| 0.00
n= 22 | 719 | 259 (120 | 94 | 97 | 53 | 144 | 143|206 | 283 | 25 | 40 | 18 | 167|159 | 121 | 121 | 102 | 48 | 114 | 307 | 25 | 293 | 300 | 16

GOLD = 2010 Goal of 40% *BLUE = 2004 IHS National Average of 26.2% RED = 2004 California Average of 33.2%
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Diabetes Poor Control
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SS |KRK | LAS|MAC|SBR |SDG | UH |WMT |SON| PIT |RVL |FRV | SIH |CDE | HPA| CV |GRN|RSB| TUL |SYC| IHC | TOI |SYZ|LCO |NVL |CON

0O GYO04 | 4.006.90 | 7.50(9.10|9.10 |110.0010.4011.10{11.30/13.80,14.40/14.40 15.00(15.40 15.50/16.30|16.70/17.00, 18.20(18.80 19.10/19.70|20.00/20.70 21.10|29.20

@ GYO03 | 9.50|20.00/22.9012.10 6.50 |30.3011.9016.70/12.40 15.20 16.80/15.20 1.70 |14.7020.00,15.70/12.5018.80/15.90|23.50 16.50 12.80|18.20 14.70/18.40/23.00

0 GY00 | 0.00 {15.70{ 0.00 | 1.90 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 9.80 | 7.10 {23.9011.1021.30/21.10 0.00 ({13.70 1.90 |24.00| 4.30 | 0.00 | 1.20 | 0.00 |50.00| 7.40 | 0.00 |23.70 5.00 |31.7Q
n= 25 | 102 | 53 | 121 | 22 | 40 | 307 | 18 | 293 | 94 | 97 | 167 | 120 | 143 | 206 | 300 | 48 | 719 | 159 | 16 | 283 | 259 | 25 | 121 | 114 | 144

GOLD = 2010 Goal of 10% *BLUE = 2004 IHS National Average of 16.7% RED = 2004 California Average of 15.8%
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Diabetes Blood Pressure < 130/ < 80

60.00
50.00 - i
40.00 - I

IS

[}

©  30.00

()

o
20.00 -

10.00 -
ooo [l W[ | —-l—- | ) (M| 18| 1l el () [e e 1N T L L L | |l
SIH | NVL |WMT| PIT |CON | RVL | SBR|SYZ |GRN | HPA |SYC |SON|LCO | IHC |KRK | TUL |RSB| CV | SS | UH |MAC|LAS | TOI | SDG | CDE | FRV
O GYO04 |16.7021.10|22.20 25.50 25.70| 26.80 27.30 28.00| 29.2030.6031.30| 31.70 33.10|33.90 34.30 35.20|35.60 35.70 36.00|38.10 39.70 41.50|42.50 42.50 44.10|52.10
O GY03 |19.5026.50|16.7012.70 24.50| 14.7016.10 22.70| 20.8046.80 41.20| 34.20 27.50|32.50 30.50 26.50|32.10 30.20 4.80 |39.6025.9037.50|43.20 48.50 48.50|47.00
O GYO00 |24.5025.00|35.7027.80 35.60| 16.30 14.30 35.30| 17.4022.40 33.30| 29.20 22.40|100.0 24.30 10.70|33.30 31.30 21.40|35.10 24.10 25.00|40.30 42.90 44.20|39.80
n= | 120|114 | 18 | 94 | 144 | 97 | 22 | 25 | 48 | 206 | 16 | 293 | 121 | 283 | 102 | 159 | 719 | 300 | 25 | 307 | 121 | 53 | 259 | 40 | 143 | 167

GOLD = 2010 Goal of 50% *BLUE = 2004 IHS National Average of 35.6% RED = 2004 California Average of 34.7%
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LDL Measured in Diabetics

100.00

90.00

80.00 H

70.00 - ﬂllll_ll

60.00 -

50.00 |

Percent

40.00 -

30.00

20.00 -

10.00 -

ooo M 1M I |® W I8 /& (M| |§] | - | 18 1 8 8] /@ /8 |8 |
TUL | UH | PIT | SBR|KRK WMT| TOI |CON |CDE| SS |RSB |NVL|FRV | SH |GRN|RVL [MAC| CV | HC |SDG|SYC|HPA |SON|LAS|LCO |SYZ

01 GY04 |40.3045.00/51.1054.50/54.90/55.60 56.80 57.60|58.70 60.00 60.50|62.3064.10/65.00 66.7070.10/70.20 72.30,72.80| 75.00 75.00 75.20| 75.40,75.50,80.20/88.00

E GY03 |50.0047.00|64.6038.7066.30/33.3044.90/56.10{59.60 52.4045.90/43.90 69.50| 17.80/45.80 69.50| 75.90 63.70/55.30|69.70,70.60 57.90|65.00 81.30,63.30|81.80

C1GYO00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |27.80 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.60 {12.90| 2.10 (28.60 0.00 |13.8061.70| 0.00 | 0.00 |63.80| 1.90 |50.20 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |23.60|17.20 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00
n= [159|307 | 94 | 22 | 102 | 18 | 259 | 144 | 143 | 25 | 719 | 114 | 167 | 120 | 48 | 97 | 121 | 300|283 | 40 | 16 | 206 | 293 | 53 | 121 | 25

GOLD = 2010 Goal of 70% *BLUE = 2004 IHS National Average of 51.8% RED = 2004 California Average of 63.4%
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100.00

Department of Health and Human Services

Diabetic Nephropathy Assessment

California Area Indian Health Service
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o GYo4
@ GYO03
o GY00

8.80
32.60
11.40

102

27.70

31.60

15.30
94

27.80
55.60
21.40

18

35.80
47.00
6.00
159

36.20

44.80
1.70
307

11.80
121

37.2040.90
22.0022.60

0.00
22

42.70

37.40
3.10
206

47.30
45.00
37.50

167

50.80
2.50
0.00

120

51.20
64.70
1.90
121

53.50

41.00

32.70
144

54.20
41.70

0.00
48

58.40
78.10
0.00

719

59.40
54.10

0.00
293

59.60

54.10
6.30
114

61.50

66.20
6.30
143

61.50

27.50

50.00
283

62.20/67.5068.0068.80/75.30 75.50,78.70|84.00
41.90/66.7085.70,70.60|63.2066.70/56.60|72.70
0.60 | 0.00|0.00|0.00 [1.30|0.00 |5.10 | 5.90
259 | 40 | 25 | 16 | 97 | 53 | 300 | 25

GOLD = 2010 Goal of 70%

*BLUE = 2004 IHS National Average of 41.2%

RED = 2004 California Average of 54.2%
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Diabetic Retinopathy Assessment
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PIT | SBR |WMT| TUL | SYC |[MAC| SS | SIH | KRK|LCO | TOI |SON| UH | CV |CON|FRV |GRN| CDE |NVL |SDG|RVL|HPA |LAS|RSB| IHC |SYZ

0O GY04 |17.0018.20|22.2024.50,31.30/31.40 32.00 32.50|34.30,36.40,39.80/40.60 41.00(42.70 43.10/45.50|50.00/53.80 57.90(60.00 61.90/63.10|67.90 72.50 75.30|76.00

@ GYO03 |45.6019.40/27.8042.4070.60/48.3052.40 9.30 |30.5011.9047.10/38.70148.90/49.80 25.90 43.00|54.20/44.1029.60| 78.80 40.00 57.40|81.30 65.50 49.00|45.50

O GY00 |25.00 0.00 {21.4035.70, 8.30 | 1.90 | 7.10 | 0.00 |38.60 0.00 |18.80 0.50 |37.40|41.00 35.60146.90|13.0044.20 28.80| 4.80 | 3.80 | 0.00 {12.5033.3050.00| 5.90
n= 94 | 22 | 18 | 159 | 16 | 121 | 25 | 120 | 102 | 121 | 259 | 293 | 307 | 300 | 144 | 167 | 48 | 143 | 114 | 40 | 97 | 206 | 53 | 719 | 283 | 25

GOLD = 2010 Goal of 70% *BLUE = 2004 IHS National Average of 47.5% RED = 2004 California Average of 50.5%
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Diabetic Dental Access

Department of Health and Human Services

California Area Indian Health Service
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WMT| SBR | TUL | RVL | FRV | HPA | RSB|GRN| KRK |LCO| PIT | CV | TOI | UH [SON|NVL | LAS |SYC| IHC |CON|SDG | SH |MAC| CDE| SS |SYZ

0 GY04 | 0.00 | 9.10 |34.60 45.40,47.90148.10|49.20 50.00/52.90|52.90 53.20| 55.0055.60| 56.0058.0059.60| 62.3062.50| 62.50 63.90 67.50| 68.30 68.6071.30 72.00|80.00
@ GY03 |22.2022.60|37.10 41.10,60.90 41.60|22.70 39.60 46.30|48.60 58.20| 52.0055.10| 56.0048.90 58.20| 45.8094.10| 63.10 67.60 90.90| 42.40 70.7065.40/ 47.60|63.60
B GY00 | 0.00 |28.60|39.3043.80/57.00136.00| 0.00 | 30.40/55.70|48.70 61.10|44.20 53.40| 47.1049.80 46.30| 42.5066.70|50.0058.40 66.70| 37.30 61.1055.80 50.00|35.30
n= | 18 | 22 | 159| 97 | 167 | 206 | 719 | 48 | 102 | 121 | 94 | 300 | 259 | 307 | 293 | 114 | 53 | 16 | 283|144 | 40 | 120|121 | 143 | 25 | 25

GOLD = 2010 Goal of 75%

*BLUE = 2004 IHS National Average of 36.2%

RED = 2004 California Average of 54.8%



